MEAD HOUSE LTD PENSION SCHEME
15 THE GLADE, STORRINGTON, WEST SUSSEX. RH20 4GL

7 JULY 2011 Tel.: 01903 368571
email: jaykaywarm@amail.com

Mark Miserotti
Pension Practitioners
Daws House

33-35 Daws Lane
London

NW?7 4SD

Dear Mark,

Please find enclosed the latest correspondence to and from Legal & General, would
appreciate your comments.

You will note that Judy Noble is laying the blame firmly on you (P P) for the delay in

their time frame not being met, and their extra costs on the eighteen months overrun on
their time frame for completing the transfer to PP.

Judging by the emails going back and forth between L&G &PP, | thought we would have
finalised the transfer by now, we appreciate your position in this matter, and from what we
can see from these emails L&G would seem to be more at fault.

We would like to say that the offer in Gavin's email 23/12/10 was most appreciated.

For your info we are still awaiting a number of share certificates.

We look forward to hearing from you.

.
Regards — /

John&Kath.



-

Pyt RS

Ee o

«

H haSeae)

e

L Ly

i

-

e

P
e i

T




Private & Confidential
Mr J A Wormull

15 The Glade

Storrington

West Sussex

RH20 4GL

Dear Mr Wormull
Mead House Ltd Pension Scheme
I’'m writing about your letter of 23 June 2011.

On the issue regarding the fee of £2,950, | understand
that we agreed this fee if the transfer to the new
provider was completed by the end of 2009. Our
records were in order at this time. The usual
timeframe for us to complete a transfer is 2-3months. As mentioned, our records were up to dat
at 31 December 2009. However, the new provider didn’t contact us until the middle of December
The reason the transfer was not completed in this timeframe is down to the new provider.

As pravious!ymennoned totryto settle matters w&,a.cgamsed a. meenng with Gavin Mg Qloskey

my Ietter of 3 June 2011.

| can see from our file that we issued detailed correspondence at the time we took the reduced
fee of £2,200. This covers our continuing work since our removal as Corporate Trustee. I'm sorry
that we didn’t send the invoice at the time. We had drawn this up and |I've now attached this witt
my letter. We've continued to maintain records for the assets that remain in our control,

Following changes in legislation in April 2006, Legal & General's decision to remain as Corporat
Trustees was communicated to all our clients.

_| feel that we cannot be held resgonsuble for the delays in completing the handover to the new
grovuder r and the fee of £2,200 is fully justified. I’'m sorry that this is not the outcome you were
hoping for.

This is my final response to your complaint. If you are not satisfied with my response to your
complaint you may refer the matter to The Pensions Advisory Service {TPAS). The explanatory
leaflet gives you details of how to do this.

Yours sincerely
P e

A NS

Judy Noble

Customer Relations Coordinator
Workplace Savings

Enc: Copy of Fee Invoice
The Pensions Advisory Service Leaflet

Lol & General Assurance Socicty bLimited is authorised and regulated by the Finanoal Services Authority. Registered in England No, 00166053
Iegal & General (Unit Trust Managers) Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Services Autharity. Registered in England No. 01009418
Legal & General (Portfolio Managenient Services) Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Services Authority. Registered in England No. 02457525
Rewistered Gffice tfor il companies): One Colenn Street. London EC2R SAA



Our ..ef; WS/K216/SSAS/T301/RLK
Your Ref:
Telephone: 01737 375723

V72N
Date: 7 February 2011 Q\; @
‘ ik /S
Tax Point: 7 February 2011 \—r/ [p }k
€

gal & General
Assurance Society
small Self Administered Schemes

Legal & General House
TRUSTEES OF MEAD HOUSE LIMITED Kingswood
PENSION SCHEME Surrey KT20 6EU
¢/0 Legal & General Assurance Society Ltd
Legal & General House Telephone 01737 370370
Kingswood Fax 01737 362977
Tadworth Direct Fax 01737 375002
Surrey
KT20 GEU
Invoice Number: 1- D 3 O
Service Charge in connection with the
administration of Mead House Limited
Pension Scheme for the period
- .1 April to 31 December 2010 % 2,200.00 T

VAT at 20% & 440.00

£ 2,640.00
SETTLEMENT WILL BE MADE FROM THE SCHEME'S ASSETS AUTOMATICALLY

(VAT Registration No. 244 155478)
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Legal & Genenal (Portfolin Management Services) Limited is authosised and regelated by the Funancial Services Avthont Registered in England Mo 0245752¢
Registered Office (for all companies). One Coleman Steect, London EC2R SAA




MEAD HOUSE LTD PENSION SCHEME
15 THE GLADE, STORRINGTON, WEST SUSSEX. RH20 4GL

FOA Judy Noble
Customer Relations

SSAS Service Dept. 23 June 2011

Legal & General

Kingswood

Tadworth

Surrey KT20 6EU Tel: 01903 368571
amail: jaykayy / arnai,ce

Dear Judy
Re your letter 3rd June

We appreciate the fact that that you have written off the amount of £2400 of expenses to date to
finalise the transfer of our SSAPS to Pension Practitioners, we maintain that any extra costs above
the £2950 you originally agreed to complete the transfer for, should be met by you, because if you
had kept your computer records up to date you could have completed the transfer by
December,2009 which was the date you gave us to complete the work.

I now refer to the £2200. taken from the pension account without our agreement,and with no
invoice being issued or details of how the time was spent. I have asked you for time sheets but have
received no reply from you.

From what I can gather from the correspondence between L&G and PP I maintain the fact that if
your records had been up tu date,the transfer would have been completed by December 2009.

also as a layman I cannot understand why when the 2006 A” DAY changes came into force you
did not give the Trustees, the option for L & G to resign as The Trustee, if you had , we would have
had far less problems with the transfer. The land registry and all other assets would have been
already registered to us, the Trustees, without having the complication of removing L&G from the
title before the assets could be registered to us.

I make the point that smms-the above proposed charges come to a massive £7550 which is ridiculous.
Therefore, to save time and effort for both of us, we accept the write off of £2400. plus vat, and
we are also asking you to write off the additional £2200, as referred to in paragraph two above in

final settlement of this long drawn out saga

I look forward to a positive reply,

John Wormull
on behalf of the
Trustees of Mead House Pension Scheme



f
2
!
H

H
o - .
. B - .
' ea, :

el

perdptt




Rirlsbobestis
l’r--‘ -
LM 1:1

Mail
Contacts

Tasks

Compose mail

Inbox (17)
Buzz
Starred
Important
Sent Mail
Drafts (19)

Personal
Travel
6 morev

John Wormull

Search, add, or invite

Invite a friend
Give Gmail to:

[Send Invite] 50 eft

Preview Invite

Page | of 2

Searci iviaii Seaich the Web ¢

Our Lowest Spreads. Ever. - www.cmcmarkets.co.uk/lowest-spreads - From just 0.

Fwd: PENSION SCHEME nbox X
Brad D to me show details 12/23/10

—————————- Forwarded message ——-—- --

From: Gavin McCloskey <gavinm@pensionpractitioner.com>
Date: 23 December 2010 12:57

Subject: PENSION SCHEME

To: jakawu@hotmail.com

Cc: Brad D <bradd@pensionpractitioner.com>

John,

firstly apologies for the long delay in responding to you on the land registry mat
update you on a couple of things also.

We have re-submitted for signing those shares which fall under the Registrars v
and Capita to Legal & General for two reasons. Firstly, Legal & General had no'
address records for the share certificates and this caused confusion and secon:
designation on the share holdings is limited to 8 characters (we were not aware
and Legal & General's consent is needed. Therefore the holdings will remain wi
Kathleen but the holding will be designated "TMHLPS". With regard to the Land
this has been re-submitted to Legal & General for signing today as we have bet
that an additional signatory is required to the paperwork.

With regard to the issue of costs on this, | think everyone needs to make a cred,
scheme. On our part for not checking the 8 character designation with the Regi:
issuing the paperwork. For Legal & General on failure to maintain current up to
of share and property title data.
Whilst the Office is closed over the break we will be here in the background wor
(with the exception of the key holidays). | will update you further once we have
matters with Legal & General on the re-signings; which will hopefully not be too
Regards

Gavin

Pension Practitioner .Com
Daws House

33-35 Daws Lane

London

NW7 4SD

T: 0800 634 4862
F: 020 8711 2522

UK Reg Co No: 6028668
VAT Reg No: 894312018
HMRC Practitioner Reg: 00005886

IMPORTANT - PLEASE NOTE The information transmitted is intended only for
entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged m:
review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of or taking of any action in r

https://mail.google.com/mail/?ui=2&view=bsp&ver=ohhl4rw8mbn4 06/07/2011



